## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Morrell to Reengrossed House Bill No. 290 by Representative Pugh

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- Delete Amendment Nos. 1 through 4 proposed by the Legislative Bureau and adopted by
  the Senate on May 28, 2019.
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 3, and 6 insert:
- 7 "R.S. 32:1519(A) and to enact R.S. 32:1519(E), relative to transporters of
  8 hazardous material; to require any person who transports"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 10 On page 1, line 5, delete "to provide for a definition;"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 12 On page 1, line 11, delete "<u>or shipped</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 1, delete line 17, and insert:
- 15 "disposed of directly by the transporter and the transporter"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 12
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 2, line 14, change "<u>shipper</u>" to "<u>transporter</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 2, line 18, change "shipper's" to "transporter's"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 23 On page 2, delete lines 25 through 28